The National Academies of SCIENCES • ENGINEERING • MEDICINE

U.S. - EGYPT SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY JOINT FUND

DEVELOPMENT, SECURITY, AND COOPERATION

Policy and Global Affairs

Search



The U.S. - Egypt Science and Technology Joint Fund

The U.S. - Egypt Science and Technology (S&T) Joint Fund was established under an agreement between the Government of the United States of America and the Government of the Arab Republic of Egypt to strengthen scientific and technological capabilities between both countries.

To support activities of the Joint Fund, each countryjointly matches funds provided by the United States Agency for International Development (USAID) and the Ministry of Scientific Research (MOSR). The program is implemented in the U.S. by the National Academy of Sciences (NAS) and in Egypt by the Science and Technology Development Fund (STDF).

Cycle 17 Funding Update

The U.S. - Egypt Science and Technology Joint Board has approved 15 collaborative research projects and 10 junior scientist development visit grants for funding under Cycle 17. Congratulations to the PIs and junior scientists who have been selected! Please click on the link below to see the full list of funded awards.

Cycle 17 Selected Projects

NAS and STDF are the primary contacts for program inquiries:

U.S. Point of Contact Ms. Katherine Matheson Program Officer National Academy of Sciences (NAS) Email: <u>usegyptjointfund@nas.edu</u> Egypt Point of Contact Ms. Ghada Ghaleb Operations Officer Science & Technology Development Fund (STDF) Email: ghada.ghaleb@stdf.org.eg

Disclaimer: The information provided on this website is not official U.S. Government information and does not represent the views or positions of the U.S. Agency for International Development or the U.S. Government.

The National Academies of Sciences, Engineering, and Medicine 500 Fifth Street, NW | Washington, DC 20001 | T. 202.334.2000 Copyright © 2016. National Academy of Sciences. All rights reserved.

